
NEW MILLS GOLF CLUB SENIORS SECTION
FIXTURES LIST FOR 2025

(Version 5)

L = 
league Match Date Club/Competition Venue Time Organiser

2025 Feb 21 Fri Seniors AGM 1300
April 8 Tues Derek Horsey (Charity) 0830-1000 Nigel Thorpe
April 14 Mon Seniors/Ladies Easter Egg 0930 Seniors Chairman / 

Ladies Rep
April 15-
18

NO HOME FIXTURES - WORK 
ON GREENS

April 17 Thur Greenway Hall Away 0900 Nigel Thorpe
L April 22 Tue Reddish Vale Home 0900 John Tennant

Apr 25 Fri Individual Stableford 1 David Parr
May 1 Thur Chapel Away 0900 Matt Gibbons
May 12 Mon QUAD AM (open) 0830 Sam Shaw

L May 13 Mellor Home 0900 Alan Goodall
L May 20 Tues Macclesfield Away 0900 Peter Coull

May 23 Fri Individual Stableford 2 0830-1000 David Parr
May 28 Wed Individual Stableford 3 0830-1000 David Parr

L June 5 Thur Mellor Away 0900 Alan Goodall
June 13 Fri Individual Stableford 4 0830-1000 David Parr
June 18-
19

Shaw Hill Away trip Clive Garside

June 25 Wed Individual Stableford 5 0830-1000 David Parr
L July 3 Thur Glossop Away 0900 Pat Walker
L July 8 Tues Marple Away 0900 Lester Cooper
L July 14 Mon Avro Away 0900 Keith Wright

July 18 Fri Individual Stableford 6 0830-1000 David Parr
L July 22 Tue Shrigley Home 0900 Duncan Green

July 25 Fri Vets Cup 0830-1000 Nigel Thorpe
July 29 Tues Cheadle Home 0900 Andy Bowers
Aug 1 Fri Marcliffe Cup (shotgun) 0830 Nigel Thorpe
Aug 4-8 NO HOME FIXTURES - WORK 

ON GREENS
L Aug 12 Tue Werneth Low Home 0900 Jeff Stewart

Aug 15 Fri Individual Stableford 7 0830-1000 David Parr
L Aug 19 Tue Disley Home 0900 Ian Harding

Aug 26 Tue Seniors Texas Scramble / 
Glossop Hybrid

Home 0900 Pat Walker/Nigel 
Thorpe

Aug 29 Fri Individual Stableford 8 0830-1000 David Parr
Sept 3 Wed George Scott Trophy 0830-1000 Nigel Thorpe
Sept 9-
11

Oulton Hall Away trip Graham Hadfield

Sept 18 Thur MDSL League Final (Denton)
[Reserve Date Thur Oct 2nd]

Seniors Chairman

Sept 29 Mon Ladies and Seniors Mixed 
Competition

0930 Seniors Chairman / 
Ladies Rep

By Sept
30

CONFIRM NEXT YEARS 
FIXTURES FOR DIARY

Seniors Chairman

Oct 13 Mon Turkey Trot (shotgun) 0900 Nigel Thorpe
2026 Feb 20 Fri Seniors AGM 1300


